

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Substitute No. 2 for Senate Committee Substitute
2 for Senate Bill No. 24, Page 8, Section 208.067, Line 10, by deleting the word "and"; and

3
4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 16, by deleting the phrase "Reconciliation Act of
5 1996." and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

6
7 "Reconciliation Act of 1996; and
8 (3) Four percent of such moneys to fund work activities, as defined in 42 U.S.C. Section 607 of the
9 Personal Responsibility and Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act of 1996. The department shall
10 give preference to contracting with not-for-profit entities that promote one or more of the four
11 purposes established by Congress under 42 U.S.C. Section 601 of the Personal Responsibility and
12 Work Opportunity Reconciliation Act of 1996."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
15 accordingly.
16

Action Taken _____ Date _____